BANK NAME

National Bank of Commerce

CIT Bank, National Association

Mufg Union Bank, NA*

Everbank

Summit Bank, National Association
Seacoast National Bank

TCM Bank, National Association

First Century Bank, National Association
Embassy National Bank

Heritage First Bank

Quantum National Bank

United Bank & Trust National Association
Home FS & LA of Collinsville

The First National Bank of Lacon

First Mid-Illinois Bank & Trust, National Association
First National Bank of Nokomis

CenTrust Bank, National Association

First Robinson Savings Bank, National Association
Mwabank

Security National Bank

The National Bank of Indianapolis

Forcht Bank, National Association

Citizens National Bank, National Association
Kosciuszko Federal Savings Bank

First National Bank in Howell

The First National Bank of Norway

The First National Bank of Bemidji

DATE

Oct-15
Oct-15
Jul-15

Oct-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Dec-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Nov-15

Oct-15

ADDRESS

Post Office Box 381748

888 East Walnut Street

400 California Street

501 Riverside Avenue

101 West 23rd Street

P.O. Box 9012

2701 North Rocky Pointe Drive, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1378

1817 North Brown Road

P.O. Box 5184

P.O. Box 729

2101 S. Center Street

100 E Clay St

P.O. Box 308

P.O. Box 499

P.O. Box 190

385 Waukegan Road

P.O. Box 8598

1701 First Avenue

P.O. Box 427

107 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 700
2404 Sir Barton Way

2711 East Texas Street

1635 Eastern Ave

P.O. Box 800

501 West, US 2, P.O. Box 218

P.O. Box 670

CITY
Birmingham
Pasadena
San Francisco
Jacksonville
Panama City
Stuart
Tampa
Gainesville
Lawrenceville
Rome
Suwanee
Marshalltown
Collinsville
Lacon
Mattoon
Nokomis
Northbrook
Robinson
Rock Island
Witt
Indianapolis
Lexington
Bossier City
Baltimore
Howell
Norway

Bemidji

STATE
AL

CA

CA

FL

FL

FL

LA
MD
Ml
Mi
MN

ZIP

35238
91101
94104
32202
32405
34995
33607
30503
30043
30162
30024
50158
62234
61540
61938
62075
60062
62454
61201
62094
46204
40509
71111
21231
48844
49870
56601



BANK NAME

Stearns Bank Holdingford National Association
The First National Bank of Osakis

Bremer Bank, National Association

Stearns Bank Upsala National Association
Mid-Central Federal Savings Bank
Communityone Bank, National Association
First Federal Bank

Gate City Bank

First National Bank & Trust Co. of Williston
Ledyard National Bank

Ocean City Home Bank

OceanFirst Bank

Franklin Bank

The Bridgehampton National Bank

The Canandaigua National Bank and Trust Company
HSBC Bank USA, National Association

The Suffolk County National Bank of Riverhead
Hometown Bank of The Hudson Valley
Consumers National Bank

Security First National Bank of Hugo

Firstar Bank, National Association

Slovenian S&LA of Franklin-Conemaugh

The Neffs National Bank

Newport Federal Bank

The Brady National Bank

Texas Capital Bank, National Association

First National Bank of Dublin

DATE
Oct-15
Oct-15
Dec-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Dec-15
Dec-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Dec-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Dec-15
Dec-15
Nov-15
Dec-15
Dec-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Oct-15
Oct-15

Nov-15

ADDRESS

P.O. Box 9

P.O. Box 580

P.O. Box 359

P.O. Box 130

Po Box 152

Po Box 1328

P.O. Box 1049

Po Box 2847

22 East Fourth Street

P.O. Box 799

Po Box 447

975 Hooper Ave. P.O. Box 2009
1179 Route 40, P.O. Box 230
P.O. Box 3005

P.O. Box 341

452 Fifth Avenue, Floor 10
P.O. Box 9000

Po Box 72

614 East Lincoln Way

P.O. Box 729

P.O. Box 340

361 First Street

P.O. Box 10

Po Box 249

P.O. Box 111

2000 Mckinney Avenue, Suite 700

P.O. Box 440

CITY
Holdingford
Osakis

South St. Paul
Upsala
Wadena
Asheboro
Dunn

Fargo
Williston
Hanover
Ocean City
Toms River
Woodstown
Bridgehampton
Canandaigua
New York
Riverhead
Walden
Minerva
Hugo
Sallisaw
Conemaugh
Neffs
Newport
Brady

Dallas

Dublin

STATE
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
NC
NC
ND
ND
NH
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OK
OK
PA
PA
TN
X
X
X

ZIP

56340
56360
55075
56384
56482
27204
28335
58108
58802
03755
08226
08753
08098
11932
14424
10018
11901
12586
44657
74743
74955
15909
18065
37821
76825
75201
76446



BANK NAME

Big Bend Banks, National Association
The First National Bank of Mertzon
Lone Star National Bank

Extraco Banks, National Association

Woodforest National Bank**

Chain Bridge Bank, National Association
The American National Bank of Beaver Dam

First American Bank, National Association

City National Bank of West Virginia

Doolin Security Savings Bank, FSB

DATE
Oct-15
Dec-15
Oct-15
Oct-15
Jul-15
Oct-15
Dec-15
Oct-15
Oct-15

Dec-15

ADDRESS

P.O.Box S

P.O. Box 589

P.O. Box 1127

18 South Main Street

1330 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 150
1445-A Laughlin Avenue

P.O. Box 438

2424 Monetary Boulevard

P.O. Box 4168

Po Box 370

CITY

Marfa

Mertzon

Pharr

Temple

The Woodlands
Mclean

Beaver Dam
Hudson
Charleston

New Matrtinsville

STATE
X
X
X
X
X
VA
Wi
Wi
wv
wv

ZIP

79843
76941
78577
76501
77380
22101
53916
54016
25364
26155

*The CRA evaluation of Mufg Union Bank, NA's CRA performance was originally scheduled to begin January 4, 2016. Due to unforseen scheduling difficulties, the OCC's evaluation of
Mufg Union Bank, NA's performance began on July 13, 2015. Interested parties should submit comments addressing Mufg Union Bank, NA's CRA performance to the address listed

above as soon as possible.

**The CRA evaluation of Woodforest National Bank's CRA performance was originally scheduled to begin October 1, 2015. Due to unforseen scheduling difficulties, the OCC's evaluation
of Woodforest National Bank's performance began on July 13, 2015. Interested parties should submit comments addressing Woodforest National Bank's CRA performance to the address

listed above as soon as possible.
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