BANK NAME	DATE	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
National Bank of Commerce	Oct-15	Post Office Box 381748	Birmingham	AL	35238
CIT Bank, National Association	Oct-15	888 East Walnut Street	Pasadena	CA	91101
Mufg Union Bank, NA*	Jul-15	400 California Street	San Francisco	CA	94104
Everbank	Oct-15	501 Riverside Avenue	Jacksonville	FL	32202
Summit Bank, National Association	Oct-15	101 West 23rd Street	Panama City	FL	32405
Seacoast National Bank	Nov-15	P.O. Box 9012	Stuart	FL	34995
TCM Bank, National Association	Oct-15	2701 North Rocky Pointe Drive, Suite 700	Tampa	FL	33607
First Century Bank, National Association	Nov-15	P.O. Box 1378	Gainesville	GA	30503
Embassy National Bank	Oct-15	1817 North Brown Road	Lawrenceville	GA	30043
Heritage First Bank	Oct-15	P.O. Box 5184	Rome	GA	30162
Quantum National Bank	Nov-15	P.O. Box 729	Suwanee	GA	30024
United Bank & Trust National Association	Nov-15	2101 S. Center Street	Marshalltown	IA	50158
Home FS & LA of Collinsville	Dec-15	100 E Clay St	Collinsville	IL	62234
The First National Bank of Lacon	Nov-15	P.O. Box 308	Lacon	IL	61540
First Mid-Illinois Bank & Trust, National Association	Nov-15	P.O. Box 499	Mattoon	IL	61938
First National Bank of Nokomis	Nov-15	P.O. Box 190	Nokomis	IL	62075
CenTrust Bank, National Association	Nov-15	385 Waukegan Road	Northbrook	IL	60062
First Robinson Savings Bank, National Association	Nov-15	P.O. Box 8598	Robinson	IL	62454
Mwabank	Nov-15	1701 First Avenue	Rock Island	IL	61201
Security National Bank	Oct-15	P.O. Box 427	Witt	IL	62094
The National Bank of Indianapolis	Oct-15	107 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 700	Indianapolis	IN	46204
Forcht Bank, National Association	Oct-15	2404 Sir Barton Way	Lexington	KY	40509
Citizens National Bank, National Association	Oct-15	2711 East Texas Street	Bossier City	LA	71111
Kosciuszko Federal Savings Bank	Nov-15	1635 Eastern Ave	Baltimore	MD	21231
First National Bank in Howell	Oct-15	P.O. Box 800	Howell	MI	48844
The First National Bank of Norway	Nov-15	501 West, US 2, P.O. Box 218	Norway	MI	49870
The First National Bank of Bemidji	Oct-15	P.O. Box 670	Bemidji	MN	56601

BANK NAME	DATE	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
Stearns Bank Holdingford National Association	Oct-15	P.O. Box 9	Holdingford	MN	56340
The First National Bank of Osakis	Oct-15	P.O. Box 580	Osakis	MN	56360
Bremer Bank, National Association	Dec-15	P.O. Box 359	South St. Paul	MN	55075
Stearns Bank Upsala National Association	Oct-15	P.O. Box 130	Upsala	MN	56384
Mid-Central Federal Savings Bank	Oct-15	Po Box 152	Wadena	MN	56482
Communityone Bank, National Association	Dec-15	Po Box 1328	Asheboro	NC	27204
First Federal Bank	Dec-15	P.O. Box 1049	Dunn	NC	28335
Gate City Bank	Oct-15	Po Box 2847	Fargo	ND	58108
First National Bank & Trust Co. of Williston	Oct-15	22 East Fourth Street	Williston	ND	58802
Ledyard National Bank	Dec-15	P.O. Box 799	Hanover	NH	03755
Ocean City Home Bank	Nov-15	Po Box 447	Ocean City	NJ	08226
OceanFirst Bank	Oct-15	975 Hooper Ave. P.O. Box 2009	Toms River	NJ	08753
Franklin Bank	Nov-15	1179 Route 40, P.O. Box 230	Woodstown	NJ	08098
The Bridgehampton National Bank	Oct-15	P.O. Box 3005	Bridgehampton	NY	11932
The Canandaigua National Bank and Trust Company	Oct-15	P.O. Box 341	Canandaigua	NY	14424
HSBC Bank USA, National Association	Dec-15	452 Fifth Avenue, Floor 10	New York	NY	10018
The Suffolk County National Bank of Riverhead	Dec-15	P.O. Box 9000	Riverhead	NY	11901
Hometown Bank of The Hudson Valley	Nov-15	Po Box 72	Walden	NY	12586
Consumers National Bank	Dec-15	614 East Lincoln Way	Minerva	ОН	44657
Security First National Bank of Hugo	Dec-15	P.O. Box 729	Hugo	ОК	74743
Firstar Bank, National Association	Nov-15	P.O. Box 340	Sallisaw	OK	74955
Slovenian S&LA of Franklin-Conemaugh	Nov-15	361 First Street	Conemaugh	PA	15909
The Neffs National Bank	Oct-15	P.O. Box 10	Neffs	PA	18065
Newport Federal Bank	Nov-15	Po Box 249	Newport	TN	37821
The Brady National Bank	Oct-15	P.O. Box 111	Brady	ТΧ	76825
Texas Capital Bank, National Association	Oct-15	2000 Mckinney Avenue, Suite 700	Dallas	ТХ	75201
First National Bank of Dublin	Nov-15	P.O. Box 440	Dublin	ТХ	76446

BANK NAME	DATE	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
Big Bend Banks, National Association	Oct-15	P.O. Box S	Marfa	ТΧ	79843
The First National Bank of Mertzon	Dec-15	P.O. Box 589	Mertzon	ТХ	76941
Lone Star National Bank	Oct-15	P.O. Box 1127	Pharr	ТХ	78577
Extraco Banks, National Association	Oct-15	18 South Main Street	Temple	ТХ	76501
Woodforest National Bank**	Jul-15	1330 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 150	The Woodlands	ТХ	77380
Chain Bridge Bank, National Association	Oct-15	1445-A Laughlin Avenue	Mclean	VA	22101
The American National Bank of Beaver Dam	Dec-15	P.O. Box 438	Beaver Dam	WI	53916
First American Bank, National Association	Oct-15	2424 Monetary Boulevard	Hudson	WI	54016
City National Bank of West Virginia	Oct-15	P.O. Box 4168	Charleston	WV	25364
Doolin Security Savings Bank, FSB	Dec-15	Po Box 370	New Martinsville	WV	26155

\*The CRA evaluation of Mufg Union Bank, NA's CRA performance was originally scheduled to begin January 4, 2016. Due to unforseen scheduling difficulties, the OCC's evaluation of Mufg Union Bank, NA's performance began on July 13, 2015. Interested parties should submit comments addressing Mufg Union Bank, NA's CRA performance to the address listed above as soon as possible.

\*\*The CRA evaluation of Woodforest National Bank's CRA performance was originally scheduled to begin October 1, 2015. Due to unforseen scheduling difficulties, the OCC's evaluation of Woodforest National Bank's performance began on July 13, 2015. Interested parties should submit comments addressing Woodforest National Bank's CRA performance to the address listed above as soon as possible.